9008 RULES AND REGULATIONS
FEDERAUKREGISTER
Published daily, except Sundays, Mondays,
and days following official Federal holidays,
by the Federal Register Division, National
Archives and Records Service, General Serv­
ices Administration, pursuant to the au­
thority contained in the Federal Register Act,

Chapter I :
Part 192_______________    9009
CODIFICATION GUIDE— Con.
Title 47 Page
Chapter I:
Part 3__________     9011
Proposed rules_______     9022
Part 7_________ ___ —__________  9013
Part 8_____      9013
Part 10__ ______________________  9014
Part 12________________ _________ 9015
Part 14—___;___ _________   9016
Part 16 (proposed)____________  9023
TITLE 32A— NATIONAL DEFENSE,
APPENDIX
Chapter VI— Business and Defense
Services Administration, Depart­
ment of Commerce
[BDSA Order M-107, Arndt, 1 of December 6,
1955]
M-107—T itanium  M ill Products
LEAD TIME FOR REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE 07
RATED ORDERS
This amendment is found necessary
and appropriate to promote the national
defense and is issued pursuant to the
Defense Production Act of 1950, as
amended. In  the formulation of this
amendment, there was consultation with
industry representatives, including trade
association representatives, and consid­
eration was given to their recommenda­
tions.
This amendment affects BDSA Order
M-107 by further limiting required ac­
ceptance of rated orders for titanium
mill products to orders which are re­
ceived not less than 3 months prior to
the first day of the month in which de­
livery is requested.
Section 4 of BDSA Order M-107 is
hereby amended to read as follows:
Sec. 4. Limitations on required ac­
ceptance of rated orders, (a) Unless
specifically directed by BDSA, no pro­
ducer of titanium mill products shall be
required to accept rated orders calling
for delivery during any calendar month,
commencing with the month of June
1954, of an aggregate quantity of tita­
nium mill products by weight which
exceeds 90 percent of his scheduled
production of such products for that
calendar month: Provided, however,
That no producer shall cancel or post­
pone delivery of any rated orders already
accepted because such orders exceed 90
percent of his scheduled production for
that month.
(b) Unless specifically directed by
BDSA", a producer of titanium mill prod­
ucts need not accept a rated order which
he receives less than 3 months prior to
the first day of the month in which de­
livery is requested.
(64 Stat. 816, as amended; Pub. Law 295, 84th
Cong.; 50 U. S. C. App. 2154)
This amendment shall take effect De­
cember 6, 1955.
B usiness and D efense
S ervices A d m inistration ,
G eorge W. A uxier ,
Executive Secretary.